SMALLEY PARISH COUNCIL
Mrs K E Richardson Parish Clerk
Email: clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.co.uk
Tel: 07443 972793

8" September 2025
To: The Chairman and Members of Smalley Parish Council

You are summoned to attend a meeting of Smalley Parish Council to be held on
Monday 15" September 2025 at 7.30 pm in The Institute, Main Road Smalley

K E Richardson
Clerk
PUBLIC QUESTIONS

1. At the start of the meeting a period of not more than ten minutes will be available for
members of the public to ask questions or submit comments about Parish Council matters.

2. If County Councillor, District Councillor or Police Representatives are in attendance the
public will be given the opportunity to raise any relevant matter.
AGENDA
3. To receive apologies for absence
4. Variation of Order of Business
5. Declaration of Members Interests

5 To confirm the non-confidential Minutes of the Meeting held on 2Ist July 2025
And extra ordinary minutes of the 15" July 2025

6 Matters arising
7 To consider the Planning Applications.

AVA/2025/0554 121 Main Road, Smalley
Proposed rear extension to existing storey and single storey replace outhouses

AVA/2025/0577 113/115 Main Road, Smalley
Proposed rear extension

AVA/2025/0572 demolition of dwelling and outbuildings erection of no 1 self build
dwelling and ancillary operations
Moorecroft, 10 Woodside, Morley

AVA/2025/0600
Double storey side extension and loft conversion
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12 Heanor Road Smalley Ilkeston Derbyshire DE7 6EP
Playground Inspections
National Grid — Upgrade

Parish Signs

Audit

ccrv

Domain name for website and email addresses .gov.uk

Garden on Dobholes Lane

Christmas Lights

Tree Survey

Remembrance Poppies

Update asset register

IT Policy

Finance
August Payments

Shelter Maintenance
Salaries/expenses/pension/hmrc

M Blackwell - mowing of cemetery
Derbyshire County Council - fees for sign
PKF Littlejohn audir fees

September Payments

Shelter Maintenance
Salaries/expenses/pension/hmrc

M Blackwell - mowing of cemetery
Art Group — Rent of hall

Keoghs Solicitors vat invoice

Npower electricity for Christmas lights
Mac Tree Services Tree survey

£50.64
£2017.48
£40.00
£105.00
£378.00

£101.28
£2231.53
£40.00
£15.00
£211.73
£30.36
£500.00



20 Correspondence
Local Government Reorganisation Consultation
Community Governance Review

16 Information for the Internet

K E Richardson - Clerk



