### **SMALLEY PARISH COUNCIL**

Mrs K E Richardson Parish Clerk Email: <u>clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.co.uk</u> Tel: 07443 972793

8<sup>th</sup> September 2025

To: The Chairman and Members of Smalley Parish Council

You are summoned to attend a meeting of Smalley Parish Council to be held on Monday 15<sup>th</sup> September 2025 at 7.30 pm in The Institute, Main Road Smalley

K E Richardson Clerk

#### **PUBLIC QUESTIONS**

- 1. At the start of the meeting a period of not more than ten minutes will be available for members of the public to ask questions or submit comments about Parish Council matters.
- 2. If County Councillor, District Councillor or Police Representatives are in attendance the public will be given the opportunity to raise any relevant matter.

#### **AGENDA**

- 3. To receive apologies for absence
- 4. Variation of Order of Business
- 5. Declaration of Members Interests
- 5 To confirm the non-confidential Minutes of the Meeting held on 21st July 2025 And extra ordinary minutes of the 15th July 2025
- 6 Matters arising
- 7 To consider the Planning Applications.

AVA/2025/0554 121 Main Road, Smalley Proposed rear extension to existing storey and single storey replace outhouses

AVA/2025/0577 113/115 Main Road, Smalley Proposed rear extension

AVA/2025/0572 demolition of dwelling and outbuildings erection of no 1 self build dwelling and ancillary operations
Moorecroft, 10 Woodside, Morley

AVA/2025/0600

Double storey side extension and loft conversion

## 12 Heanor Road Smalley Ilkeston Derbyshire DE7 6EP

- 8 Playground Inspections
- 9 National Grid Upgrade
- 10 Parish Signs
- 11 Audit
- 12 CCTV
- 13 Domain name for website and email addresses .gov.uk
- 14 Garden on Dobholes Lane
- 15 Christmas Lights
- 16 Tree Survey
- 17 Remembrance Poppies
- 18 Update asset register
- 19 IT Policy

### 14 Finance

## August Payments

Shelter Maintenance	£50.64
Salaries/expenses/pension/hmrc	£2017.48
M Blackwell – mowing of cemetery	£40.00
Derbyshire County Council – fees for sign	£105.00
PKF Littlejohn audit fees	£378.00

## September Payments

Shelter Maintenance	£101.28
Salaries/expenses/pension/hmrc	£2231.53
M Blackwell – mowing of cemetery	£40.00
Art Group – Rent of hall	£15.00
Keoghs Solicitors vat invoice	£211.73
Npower electricity for Christmas lights	£30.36
Mac Tree Services Tree survey	£500.00

# 20 Correspondence

Local Government Reorganisation Consultation

Community Governance Review

16 Information for the Internet

K E Richardson - Clerk